
F E D E R A L R E S E R V E 
s t a t i s t i c a l r e l e a s e 

For immediate release 
November 15, 1961 

CHANGES IN COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and i ndus t r i a l loans decreased in e ight d i s t r i c t s and a net 
of $5^ mi l l ion a t weekly repor t ing member banks during the week ended November 8 . 
The p r inc ipa l net decreases were $51 mil l ion in loans t o t ranspor ta t ion , communi-
cation, and other public u t i l i t y companies, $25 mil l ion t o manufacturers of "other" 
durable goods, and $15 mi l l ion t o manufacturers of food, l iquor , and tobacco 
products. 

The l a r g e s t o f f s e t t i n g net increase was $34 mi l l ion in loans t o commodity 
dea le r s . 

Changes in loans during the week and since mid-year a re shown below; the 
t h i r d column shows the changes during the comparable period l a s t year . 

tiism 

H .12 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing s 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabr ica ted metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, l iquor , and tobacco 
Text i les , apparel, and lea ther 
Petroleum re f in ing 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and na tura l gas 

Trade s Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Reta i l 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 
All other types of business, 

mainly services 

Net change in c l a s s i f i e d loans 
Unclassif ied changes - net 

Net change in commercial and 
i ndus t r i a l loans 

Cumulative since mid-year 
Week June 28, 1961 June 29, i960 
ended . t o . t o 

Nov. 8 2/ Nov. 8, 1961W Nov. 9, I960 
( In mill ions of do l l a r s ) 

: 1 
-25 

15 
5 

I! 
5 

- 7 

+34 
+ 3 
+ 9 

-51 
- 4 

- 5 

-80 
+26 

-54 

1/-429 

1 / - 97 

+342 
-144 

1/-158 
1 / - 4 l 

1/+194 

+276 
+175) 
+124) 

+ 37 
+ 57 

+196 

+532 
2/-270 

+262 

1/-647 

1 / n . a . 

+393 
r- 98 

y- 52 
1/ n . a . 

1 / - 7 

+377 
+206 

- 98 
+ 5 

+189 

+269 
r /-345 

r / - 76 
1/ Because of r e c l a s s i f i c a t i o n s as of September 27, 1961, many categories are not 

s t r i c t l y comparable with p r io r data ; cumulative changes shown f a r other durable 
and other nondurable are from September 20, 1961. 

2/ Includes decrease of $135 mil l ion resu l t ing from reported misc lass i f ica t ions 
disclosed incident t o the revis ions as of September 27, 1961. 

p/ Preliminary. n . a . - Not ava i lab le . 
x j Revised t o eliminate adjustments in se r i es since July 8, 1959* fo r mergers of 

nonreporting banks with report ing banks. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(a) CHANGES HI COMMERCIAL A1TD INDUSTRIAL LOAXS OF A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED VED23ESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 1961 

All Dis- | Mew jPhila- Cleve-j Rich-
Atlanta 

St Minne- Kansas San Fren-
Business of Borrower t r i c t s 2 / Boston| York jdelphia land | mond Atlanta Chicago Louis apol is City Dallas cisco 2/ 

(In mil l ions of dol larsJ 
Durable goods manufacturing: 

+ 6 . 1 - 6 .1 1 .8 Primary metals - 1-9 + .3 + 6 . 1 - .2 + -7 — — - «1 - 6 .1 - 1.8 — - .1 + 2 - •9 
Machinery - .1 + .1 +10.0 - .4 - -3 - .1 - 2.4 - •3 - .2 - .6 - i.k - 4.5 
Transportat ion equipment - 4.9 -1 .4 + 1 .2 - .6 -1 .7 + .1 - .3 - 2 .2 — - - +1.0 - 1-3 + .3 
Other f ab r i ca t ed metal products + 3-4 + .4 + .4 - •3 +2.0 +1-3 - .9 - 5-3 - .2 - .4 +1.2 + 3*8 + 1.4 
Other durable goods -25.0 -12.5 - 1.8 -2 .7 +1.5 - 8.5 - •9 - .2 -1-7 - l.< D + 2.8 

Nondurable goods manufacturing; 
-14.8 + .4 6.5 Food, - l iquor , and tobacco -15 A -2.0 -14.8 + 1 . 1 +1.0 - 1 . 1 + .4 + 1 .1 + 6.5 + .1 + -7 + l . l - 9.5 

Text i les , apparel , and l e a t h e r - - 5.1». -4 .8 + 2.3 - .6 + .5 + .6 - .2 - 1.6 - •9 - .1 - •7 + .1 
Petroleum r e f i n i n g + 1.7 + .1 - .2 — - - - .3 - .2 + 1.9 - •5 — + -3 + 2 + .4 
Chemicals and rubber - 5-2 - .1 — • 2 - 1-3 - *5 - .8 — — - 2.2 + .1 — + .1 - .6 + .3 
Other nondurable goods - 5-0 + .4 - 1 . 7 - .4 + .1 +1.4 + .1 - 3-3 + •9 + .1 + .2 - 2.: 1 - .7 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
.4 and na tu ra l gas + .2 .4 -2-5 - 2.3 + .1 

Trade: Commodity dea le rs +33-8 +1.9 —10.6 + 3-5 + .8 -1 .4 +4.6 + 5 *8 +15.3 + .2 -2 .8 + 7-8 + 8.7 
Other wholesale + 2.6 +3-3 - 7 .8 - .2 - .1 - -5 +1-9 - .1 + •7 + .6 + -5 + •3 + 4.0 
Re ta i l + 8 .8 +1.9 + 9 .7 - 3.7 +3-8 + .7 +1-7 - 5 .1 + .1 + .1 -1 .1 - .5 + 1 . 2 

Transportat ion, communication, and 
other publ ic u t i l i t i e s -51.4 -7 .8 -28.4 + .9 + .5 - -3 +1.0 -10 .4 - •7 L.5 + .4 - 2.1 0 - 3 .1 

Construction - 4 .2 + .2 + .2 - .2 + -3 - .4 -1.7 - 2.5 + .k - •3 +1.1 + 1*7 - 3.0 

All other types of business , 
-2 .4 A .4 mainly serv ices - 5.0 + . 2 +14.4 7 .0 + .1 + .5 -2 .4 - 2.9 - A - .4 - 1 . 1 1A.5 + 8.5 

Net change in c l a s s i f i e d l o a n s l / -79.7 -7.5 -32.2 -11.2 +4.4 — #2 +4.9 -44.4 +18.5 2.4 -4 .4 Ll.3 + 6 .1 

Unclass i f ied changes - ne t +25.7 + .5 - .8 + .2 -5 .4 +2.2 -3-9 + 1.4 + •5 + .4 + .4 + •3 +29.9 

Net change in commercial and 
-43.0 i n d u s t r i a l loans -54.0 -7 .0 -33-0 -11.0 —1.0 +2.0 +1.0 -43.0 +19.0 —1 2.0 -4 .0 11.0 +36.0 

p / Preliminary; f i n a l t o t a l s w i l l appear in the F. R. Bu l l e t in and San Francisco Di s t r i c t f i n a l f igures appear in a release of t ie Reserve Bank. 
1 / About 200 weekly repor t ing member banks are repor t ing changes in t h e i r l a rge r loans as t o industry; these "banks hold about 95 per cent 

of t o t a l commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans of a l l weekly repor t ing member banks and about JO per cent of those of a l l commercial banks. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




