EDERAL

statistical release

For immediate release November 15, 1961

RESERVE

н.12

CHANGES IN COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in eight districts and a net of \$54 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended November 8. The principal net decreases were \$51 million in loans to transportation, communication, and other public utility companies, \$25 million to manufacturers of "other" durable goods, and \$15 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products.

The largest offsetting net increase was \$34 million in loans to commodity dealers.

Changes in loans during the week and since mid-year are shown below; the third column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

		Cumulative since mid-							
	Week		June 29, 1960						
	ended	to	, to						
Business of Borrower	Nov. 8 P/	Nov. 8, 1961							
	(In	millions of dol	lars)						
Durable goods manufacturing:									
Primary metals	- 2)								
Machinery)	1/-429	1/-647						
Transportation equipment	- 5)	<u> </u>	Ŧ) -0+ l						
Other fabricated metal products	+ 3)								
Other durable goods	-25	<u>1</u> / - 97	<u>l</u> / n.a.						
Nondurable goods manufacturing:									
Food, liquor, and tobacco	- 15	+342	+393						
Textiles, apparel, and leather	- 5	-144	- 98						
Petroleum refining	+ 2)								
Chemicals and rubber	- 5)	1/-158	<u>1</u> /- 52						
Other nondurable goods	- 5	1/- 41	1/ n.a.						
0		_							
Mining, including crude petroleum									
and natural gas	- 7	1/+194	1/- 7						
	-1								
Trade: Commodity dealers	+34	+276	+377						
Other wholesale	+ 3	+175)	+206						
Retail	+ 9	+124)	. 200						
Transportation, communication, and	•	•	1						
other public utilities	-51	+ 37	- 98						
Construction	- 4	+ 57	+ 5						
All other types of business,									
mainly services	- 5	+196	+189						
Net change in classified loans	-80	+532	+269						
Unclassified changes - net	+26	2/-270	r/-345						
Net change in commercial and									
industrial loans	-54	+262	r/- 76						
1/ Because of reclassifications as		· · · · ·							

1/ Because of reclassifications as of September 27, 1901, many categories are not strictly comparable with prior data; cumulative changes shown for other durable and other nondurable are from September 20, 1961.

2/ Includes decrease of \$135 million resulting from reported misclassifications disclosed incident to the revisions as of September 27, 1961.

p/ Preliminary. n.a. - Not available.

<u>r</u>/Revised to eliminate adjustments in series since July 8, 1959, for mergers of Digitized for FRAS monreporting banks with reporting banks.

>

H.12(a)

CHANGES IN COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OF A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 1961

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich-	<u> </u>	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas City	Dallas Sa	an Fren-
	tricts P/		IOLK	delphia			ns of do		Louis	apolis	City	C	ISCO P/
Durable goods manufacturing:	•	I			(111		15 01 40						
Primary metals	- 1.9	+ .3	+ 6.1	2	+ .7		1	- 6.1	- 1.8		1	+ .2	9
	1	+ .1	+10.0		3		1	- 2.4	3			- 1.4	- 4.5
Machinery		1							•				
Transportation equipment	- 4.9	-1.4	+ 1.2	6	-1.7	+ .1	3	- 2.2			+1.0		+ .3
Other fabricated metal products	+ 3.4	+ .4	+ .4		+2.0	+1.3	9	- 5.3	2			U	+1.4
Other durable goods	-25.0		-12.5	- 1.8	-2.7		+1.5	- 8.5	9	2	-1.7	- 1.0	+ 2.8
Nondurable goods manufacturing:													
Food, liquor, and tobacco	-15.4	-2.0	-14.8	+ 1.1	+1.0	-1.1	+ .4	+ 1.1	+ 6.5	+ .1	+ .7	+ 1.1	- 9.5
Textiles, apparel, and leather	- 5.4	-4.8	+ 2.3	6	+ .5	+ .6	2		9			7	
Petroleum refining	+ 1.7	+ .1	2			3	2		5		+ .3		+ .4
Chemicals and rubber	- 5.2	1	2			8		- 2.2			+ .1		+ .3
		+ .4				0	. 7						
Other nondurable goods	- 5.0	+ .4	- 1.7	4	+ .1	+1.4	+ .1	- 3.3	+ .9	+ .1	+ .2	- 2.1	7
Mining, including crude petroleum										×			
and natural gas	- 6.5	2	3		1		- 4	· 6	+ .2	4	-2.5	- 2.3	+ .1
Trade: Commodity dealers	+33.8	+1.9	-10.6	+ 3.5	+ .8	-1.4	+4.6	+ 5.8	+15.3	+ .2	-2.8	+ 7.8	+ 8.7
Other wholesale	+ 2.6	+3.3	- 7.8	2	1	5	+1.9	1	+ .7	+ .6	+ .5	+ .3	+ 4.0
Retail	+ 8.8	+1.9	+ 9.7						+ .i				+ 1.2
				5-1		,		<i>y</i> • <u></u>					
Transportation, communication, and							•						
other public utilities	-51.4	-7.8	-28.4	+ .9	+ .5	3	+1.0	-10.4	7	-1.5	+ .4	- 2.0	- 3.1
-				-	-	-							-
Construction	- 4.2	+ .2	+ .2	2	+ •3	4	-1.7	- 2.5	+ .4	- •3	+1.1	+ 1.7	- 3.0
All other types of business,						-						,	
mainly services	- 5.0	+ .2	+14.4	- 7.0	• •	+ .5	-2.4	- 2.9	_),	4	-1.1	-1) 5	+ 8.5
mainly services	- 2.0	+ .2	+14.4	- /.0	+ .1	+ .7		- 2.7	- • +	- • -	-1.1	-17.)	+ 0.7
Net change in classified loansl/	-79.7	-7.5	-32.2	-11.2	+4.4	2	+4.9	-44.4	+18.5	-2.4	_4.4	-11.3	+ 6.1
												J	
Unclassified changes - net	+25.7	+ .5	8	+ .2	-5.4	+2.2	-3.9	+ 1.4	+ •5	+ .4	+ .4	+ •3	+29.9
Net change in commercial and													
industrial loans	-54.0	-7.0	-33.0	-11.0	-1.0	+2.0	+1.0	-43.0	+19.0	-2.0	-4.0	-11.0	+36.0
Industriar Toans	-)+.0	1-1.0	-55.0	-11.0	-1.0	12.0	17.0		119.0	-2.0	-7.0	-11.0	130.0

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 1/ About 200 weekly reporting member banks are reporting changes in their larger loans as to industry; these banks hold about 95 per cent Digitized for FRASER of total commercial and industrial loans of all weekly reporting member banks and about 70 per cent of those of all commercial banks. ttp://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis